503487324 09/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3533949

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GARY R SPEXARTH			06/16/2014	
KYLE WILLIAM GEBH	IARDT		09/15/2014	
JAMES DEVERN MC	CALLISTE	R	09/17/2014	
JORGE RAMON MES	6A		09/15/2014	
RICHARD ALLAN MY	ERS		09/17/2014	
ALEXANDER ROBER	T VOSS		09/18/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY [
Name:	OCEA	OCEANEERING INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
Street Address:	11911	11911 FM 529		
City:	HOUS	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77041			
PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ		Number		
Property Typ	е			
Property Typ Application Number:	e	Number		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	e	Number		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	Number		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	DATA	Number 14496289 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	DATA	Number 14496289 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesd; if that is unsuccesd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via be		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e DATA I be sent to if provided	Number 14496289 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 0 303.438.7160 ip@mazeiplaw.com GARY ROBIN MAZE		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA I be sent to if provided	Number 14496289 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 0 303.438.7160 ip@mazeiplaw.com GARY ROBIN MAZE 211 E PARKWOOD AVE		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e DATA I be sent to if provided	Number 14496289 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 0 303.438.7160 ip@mazeiplaw.com GARY ROBIN MAZE 211 E PARKWOOD AVE SUITE 110		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e DATA I be sent to if provided	Number 14496289 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 0 303.438.7160 ip@mazeiplaw.com GARY ROBIN MAZE 211 E PARKWOOD AVE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	e DATA I be sent to if provided	Number 14496289 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 0 303.438.7160 ip@mazeiplaw.com GARY ROBIN MAZE 211 E PARKWOOD AVE SUITE 110 FRIENDSWOOD, TEXAS 77546		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	Number 14496289 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 0 303.438.7160 ip@mazeiplaw.com GARY ROBIN MAZE 211 E PARKWOOD AVE SUITE 110 FRIENDSWOOD, TEXAS 77546		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	Number 14496289 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 0 303.438.7160 ip@mazeiplaw.com GARY ROBIN MAZE 211 E PARKWOOD AVE SUITE 110 FRIENDSWOOD, TEXAS 77546 16946.954US03		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	Number 14496289 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 0 303.438.7160 ip@mazeiplaw.com GARY ROBIN MAZE 211 E PARKWOOD AVE SUITE 110 FRIENDSWOOD, TEXAS 77546 16946.954US03 GARY ROBIN MAZE		

Total Attachments: 7

source=OII954US03SignedGeneral Assignment#page1.tif source=OII954US03SignedGeneral Assignment#page2.tif source=OII954US03SignedGeneral Assignment#page3.tif source=OII954US03SignedGeneral Assignment#page4.tif source=OII954US03SignedGeneral Assignment#page5.tif source=OII954US03SignedGeneral Assignment#page6.tif source=OII954US03SignedGeneral Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Application Serial Number	<u>14/496,289;</u>
U.S. Application Filing Date	
Inventorship:Gary R. Spexarth, Richard	Allan Myers, Kyle William Gebhardt,
	Voss and James Devern McCallister;
Title Rapid Release Emergency Disconnect System	Utilizing A Radial Clamp Connector;
Attorney Docket No.	<u>16946.954US03</u> .

The PARTIES TO THIS ASSIGNMENT include: <u>Assignors</u>, Gary R. Spexarth, Richard Allan Myers, Kyle William Gebhardt, and Jorge Ramon Mesa, all of Houston, Texas; and Alexander Robert Voss of Cypress, Texas, and James Devern McCallister of Mendeville, Louisiana; and

Assignee: Oceaneering International, Inc. located at 11911 FM 529, Houston, Texas 77041.

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of certain new and useful inventions and/or improvements claimed and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "**Rapid Release Emergency Disconnect System Utilizing A Radial Clamp Connector**", as referenced above;

AND WHEREAS, Assignee, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office and place of business indicated above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements and in and to the applications, and in and to any letters patent to be obtained therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and improvements, said applications, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention and improvements in all countries of the world, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file applications in all countries of the world directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from said applications to which any international applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions and improvements, applications and all letters patent on said invention and improvements to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. Assignors hereby authorize and request the various Commissioners of Patents to issue all letters patent on said invention to Assignee;

AND, furthermore, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignors and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignors.

9-16-2014

Date

Assignor

PATENT REEL: 036606 FRAME: 0444

{00159619:}

AND, furthermore, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignors and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignors.

9/17/2014

Date

Allan phyers Richard

Assignor

{00159619;}

AND, furthermore, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignors and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignors.

9/15/14

Date

M/GOAT Gebbackt

Assignor

AND, furthermore, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignors and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignors.

9/15/2014

Date

RAMON MESA

Assignor

AND, furthermore, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignors and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignors.

Sept 18 2014

Date

Assignor Alexander R Vess

AND, furthermore, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignors and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignors.

September 17, 2014 Date

James Deren M'Allister_____

Assignor

{00159619:}

RECORDED: 09/20/2015